Tension Meter
DT Series
Model 	 DTS
		 DTSB
		 DTSE
		 DTSF
		 DTSL
Edition	 DTS 01-2.E

Ranges
cN
*Measuring
Head Width
mm
**SCHMIDT
Calibration
Material 1
(Polyamide (PA)
Monofilament)
***Material
Thickness
Compensa-
tor
Included
DTS-200 0.2 - 200.0 66 0.12 mm Ø
DTS-500 0.5 - 500.0 66 0.12 + 0.20 mm Ø yes
DTS-1000 10 - 1000 66 0.20 + 0.40 mm Ø yes
DTS-2000 20 - 2000 66 0.40 + 0.70 mm Ø yes
DTS-2500 25 - 2500 116 0.40 + 0.70 mm Ø yes
DTS-4000 40 - 4000 66 0.50 + 0.80 mm Ø yes
DTS-5000 50 - 5000 116 0.60 + 1.00 mm Ø yes
DTS-10K 0.1 - 10.00 daN 116 0.80 + 1.40 mm Ø yes
DTS-20K 0.2 - 20.00 daN 166 1.20 + 1.80 mm Ø yes
DTS-30K 0.3 - 30.00 daN 216 1.40 + 2.00 mm Ø yes
DTS-50K 0.5 - 50.00 daN 216
steel rope 1.5 mm Ø
(7 x 7 x 0.15)
DTS-60K-V1 0.6 - 60.00 daN 280
steel rope 2.0 mm Ø
(7 x 7 x 0.30)
2.1	 General Information
2.1.1	Available DTS models

Hard-coated aluminium
(not for DTS-200)
Guide Rollers:
2.1.1	Available DTS models
8
2.1.2	Available DTSL models
Model
Tension
Ranges
cN
*Measuring
Head Width
mm
**SCHMIDT
Calibration
DTSL-2500 150 - 2500 185 With convenient
material for each
roller design or
customer supplied
samples
DTSL-5000 250 - 5000 185
DTSL-10K 1 - 10.00 daN 235
DTSL-20K 2 - 20.00 daN 235
DTSL-50K-R4 5 - 50.00 daN 226
With convenient or
customer supplied
sample
DTSL-50K-R5 5 - 50.00 daN 226
DTSL-60K-R4 6 - 60.00 daN 276
DTSL-60K-R5 6 - 60.00 daN 276
*	 Outer distance between outside guide rollers.
**	The model DTSL do not include a material thickness compensator
DTSL Guide Rollers:
V-Groove Line Speed

Hardened steel (Ø 12 - 15 mm)
only DTSL-50K-R5 and DTSL-60K-R5
flat
Code B6 2000 Hardened steel, width 6 mm
Code B10 2000 Hardened steel, width 10 mm
2.1.3	Available DTSF models
Model
Tension
Ranges
cN
*Measuring
Head Width
mm
**SCHMIDT
Calibration
DTSF-200 1 - 200.0 140 0.12 mm Ø
DTSF-500 1 - 500.0 140 0.20 mm Ø
DTSF-1000 10 - 1000 140 0.30 mm Ø
DTSF-2000 20 - 2000 140 0.50 mm Ø
*	 Outer distance between outside guide rollers.
**	Suitable for 95 % of applications. PA = Polyamide Monofilament
	 The model DTSF do not include a material thickness compensator
DTSF Guide Rollers:
V-Groove Line Speed
max. m/min Roller Material
Standard 4000 Hard-coated aluminium
Code T 4000 Plastic (PVC red)
9
2.1.4	Available DTSE models
2.1.5	Available DTSB models
Model
Tension
Ranges
cN
*Measuring
Head Width
mm
**SCHMIDT
Calibration
DTSE-200 1 - 200 36 0.12 mm Ø
DTSE-500 1 - 500 36 0.20 mm Ø
DTSE-1000 10 - 1000 36 0.30 mm Ø
DTSE-2000 20 - 2000 36 0.50 mm Ø
*	 Width of bracket assembly.
**	Suitable for 95 % of applications. PA = Polyamide Monofilament
	 The model DTSE do not include a material thickness
	 compensator
DTSE Guide Rollers:
V-Groove Line Speed
max. m/min Roller Material
Standard 900 Hard-coated aluminium
Code K 2000 Hard-coated aluminium
Model
Tension
Ranges
cN
*Measuring
Head Width
mm
Roller Widths
mm
DTSB-500 5 - 500 55 7, 10, 15, 20
DTSB-1000 50 - 1000 55 7, 10, 15, 20, 30,41
DTSB-2000 100 - 2000 55 7, 10, 15, 20, 30,41
DTSB-2500 150 - 2500 117 7, 10, 15, 20, 30,41
DTSB-4000 200 - 4000 55 7, 10, 15, 20, 30,41
DTSB-5000 250 - 5000 117 7, 10, 15, 20, 30,41
DTSB-10K 0.5 - 10 daN 117 7, 10, 15, 20, 30
DTSB-20K 1 - 20 daN 167 7, 10, 15, 20, 30
DTSB-30K 1.5 - 30 daN 217 7, 10, 15
DTSB-50K 2.5 - 50 daN 217 7, 10
*	 Outer distance between outside guide rollers.